

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SECRETARIAT ESTT) DEPARTMENT DISPUR, GUWAHATI - 6

No S (E) 86/2012/106

Dated Dispur the 19th Oct, 2021

## OFFICE ORDER

In the interest of public service, Smti Sandita Baruah Bora, Addl Secretary to the Govt of Assam, General Administration (Secretariat Estt) Department is hereby nominated as the 1st Appellate Authority for General Administration (Secretariat Estt) Department for all matters under RTI Act, 2005.

This is issued with the approval of Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt of Assam, General Administration (Secretariat Estt) Department.

Sd/-

Under Secretary to the Govt of Assam & SPIO General Administration (Secretariat Estt) Department

No S (E) 86/2012/106-A

Dated Dispur the 19th Oct, 2021

Copy for information to:

- 1. PS to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt of Assam, General Administration (Secretariat Estt) Department
- 2. Addl Secretary to the Govt of Assam, General Administration (Secretariat Estt) Department
- 3. Joint Secretary to the Govt of Assam, General Administration (Secretariat Estt) Department
- A. Deputy Secretary to the Govt of Assam, General Administration (Secretariat Estt) Department
- 5. Under Secretary to the Govt of Assam, General Administration (Secretariat Estt) Department
- 6. The Superintendent, General Administration (Secretariat Estt) Department
- 7. General Administration (A/B) Department
- 8. General Administration (Accounts) Department
- 9. General Administration (Gazetted Cell) Department
- 10. General Administration (PF) Department ,
- 11. All Assistants of General Administration (Secretariat Estt) Department

By order etc

Under Secretary to the Govt of Assam & SPIO General Administration (Secretariat Estt) Department